V3.23
 产品概述 Product Introduction
型号
Type
GLKC20
触点形式
Contact Arrangement
一组常开

湿度 Humidity 35%～70%RH
存储时间 Storage Time 1 year
 产品命名规则 Product Code Structure
GLKC20 /450 -12 -H G Q 2 T -XXX
产品型号
Product Type
负载电压
Contact Voltage
450: 450V DC
线圈电压
Coil Voltage
12: 12V DC
24: 24V DC
触点形式
Contact Type
H: 一组常开 1 Form A
触点材质
Contact Material
G: 银合金 Silver Alloy
线圈引出形式
Coil Termination
Q: QC引出端 QC Termination
P: PCB引出端 PCB Termination
负载引出形式
Contact Termination
2: QC引出端 QC Termination
无 None: PCB引出端 PCB Termination
外壳结构
Mounting Boss
无 None: 标准安装脚 Standard
N: 无安装脚 No Mounting
T: T型安装脚 T-type
K: 卡扣式安装 Snap Mounting
特殊特性号
Special Code
客户需求（当客户存在特殊需求时使用）
Customer Demand(Only for special requirements)
V3.28
 外形图 Outline Dimensions
产品型号 Product Type: GLKC20/450-**-HGQ2
V3.29
产品型号 Product Type: GLKC20/450-**-HGQ2T
V3.210
产品型号 Product Type: GLKC20/450-**-HGPN
 接线图 Circuit Diagram
负载有极性，线圈无极性
The load is polarity, the coil is non-polarity
注 Notes
1. “[B]”标记为重要特性；
The sizes marked with “[B]” are significant characteristic;
2. 产品外形尺寸未注公差：
All unspecified tolerance according to the table as below:
V3.211
尺寸 Dimension(mm) ＜10 10~50 ＞50
公差 Tolerance(mm) ±0.3 ±0.5 ±0.8
 应用信息 Application Notes
1. 出货信息：产品默认出货不含连接器线束、螺钉、垫片、弹垫等安装配件。
Shipping information: The delivery product is shipped without connector harness, screws, washers, spring
washers and other installation accessories.
2. 为防止出现松动，继电器安装时请使用垫圈。继电器安装处GLKC20/450-**-HGQ2T型脚位请使用M3螺钉，
螺钉锁紧扭矩请控制在0.8Nm～1.1Nm；GLKC20/450-**-HGQ2型脚位请使用M4螺钉，螺钉锁紧扭矩请控
制在2Nm～3Nm；继电器引出脚允许的插拔力为：（1）负载引出端49N，（2）线圈引出端49N。在超过
范围的情况下，可能会造成破损。
In order to prevent loosening,please use the washer when installing the relay.Please use the M3 screws to install
relay with GLKC20/450-**-HGQ2T type terminals,screw locking torque within 0.8Nm～1.1Nm; Please use the
M4 screws to install relay with GLKC20/450-**-HGQ2 type terminals,screw locking torque within 2Nm～3Nm;
Allowable pulling or pushing force for the terminal:(1)load terminal 49N;(2)coil terminal 49N.Damage may occur
when it is beyond the range.
3. PCB板焊接参数为：手工焊（380±20）℃，时间（3～5）s；波峰焊（270±5）℃，时间（7～9）s。安装
时请避免附着异物、油脂类及腐蚀性液体，否则会导致接触器触点端发热异常。
PCB welding parameters: manual welding (380±20）℃,time（3～5）s;wave soldering (270±5）℃,time（7～